506705205 06/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6752024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IOANNIS PAVLIDIS	10/29/1999
PETER F. SYMOSEK	10/29/1999
BERNARD S. FRITZ	10/29/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA	
Street Address:	200 OAK STREET SE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600 MCNAMARA ALUMNI CENTER	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55455	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09389925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SHUMAKER AND SIEFFERT P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1008-000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALIYA R. KHAZON	
SIGNATURE:	/Aliya R. Khazon/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056482 FRAME: 0215 506705205

FILE NO. H16-25929 US

	ASSI	GNMENT
WHEREAS, We,	IOANNIS PAVLIDIS	of Minneapolis ,
County of	Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
	PETER F. SYMOSEK	of Shoreview ,
County of	Ramsey	, and State of Minnesota
	BERNARD S. FRITZ	of Eagan ,
County of	Dakota	, and State of Minnesota
have invented certain new a	and useful improvements in	
	<u>NEAR-IR HI</u>	UMAN DETECTOR
for which an application wa	s made for Letters Patent of the	United States on SEPTEMBER 3, 1999 and given SERIAL NO.
09/389,925; and		
acquiring the entire right, to Patent to be obtained therefore. Now, therefore, for receipt of which is hereby	itle and interest in and to said it for; r good and valuable considerat acknowledged, we have sold,	te S., Suite 201, Minneapolis, MN 55415, USA, is desirous of invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters ion to us paid by the Regents of the University of Minnesota, the assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and
interest in and to said inver including all of our rights which the United States is a	ntion, said application and the under any and all internations	Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, all conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to rize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters
Letters Patent in its own n	ame if desired, in any and all i	s and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for oreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
writing or do any act whats time upon request, without assigns, execute such additi necessary or desirable to p application for and obtaining foreign countries on said in	soever conflicting with these pro- further or additional consider ional writings and do such add perfect the assignee's enjoyment ing original, divisional, reissued invention, and in enforcing any	assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any esents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any ation, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and attional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem not of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all or rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by ring such applications or patents.
Date	29 — , 19 <u>9</u> 9	IONNIS PAVLIDIS
Date	<u> 29</u> , 19 <i>9</i> 9	PETER F. SYMOSEK
Date 10^{-2}	29 , 1999	hun Lan
Date	, 19_2	DEDULAD C EDITZ

BERNARD S. FRITZ

State of Menresota)	
County of Jerreper)ss.	
On this 59th day of October . 1	9 <u>49</u> , before me personally appeared
	lescribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act	
	Linda Standburg
en general de la companya de la comp	Notary Public, County Atha
	State of Minesota
A Commission Co. Managery	My Commission Expires $\sqrt{-3/-3000}$
W whoppy with a registry many properties of the state of the same	
	9
State of	before me personally appeared lescribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and and deed. Notary Public, County Applic State of My Commission Expires 13/2000

Page 2 of 2